
(First publication Jan, 7, 1937.1 
SHERIFF'S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued to 
me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 
wherein Frank Nelson is plaintiff 
and Viola L. Hull, M. C. Hull, John 
Dor. real true name unknown, and 
Mary Doe. his wife, real true name 
unknown, are defendants, I will sell 
to the highest bidder for cash at 

the front door of the court house in 
O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 8th day 
of February, 1937 at 10 o’clock 
A. M., the following described 

premises in Holt county, Nebraska: 
The southwest quarter and 

the south half of the southeast 

quarter and lot four of sec- 

tion three; and the northeast 
quarter of the southeast quar- 
ter of section four; all in town- 

ship thirty-two north, range 

eleven, west of the Gth P. M., 
Holt county, Nebraska, 

to -satisfy the sum of $3,881.86 
found due plaintifT and interest 

thereon and $30.60 costs of suit 

and accruing costs. 
Dated this 5th day of January, 

1937. 
PETER W. DUFFY, 
Sheriff of Holt County, 

34_5 Nebraska. 

(First publication Jan. 14, 11)37.) 
LEGAL NOTICE 

In the District Court of Holt 

county. Nebraska. 
Mildred E. Roche, Plaintiff, 

vs. 

Edward L. Roche, Defendant. 

Edward L. Roche. Defendant,will 
take notice that Mildred E. Roche, 

as Plaintiff, has filed a petition and 
commenced an action against you 
in the District Court of Holt county, 
Nebruska, the object and prayer of 
which is to obtain an absolute de- 

cree of divorce, the care and cus- 

tody of your said children, perman- 
ent alimony and money for the 

suoport and maintenance of said 

children and also for temporary 
alimony, suit money and costs, to- 
gether with such further equitable 
relief as may he juat and proper. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

THE greatest family of “funnies" 
folks ever assom.rtcd—30 comics 

in full colors: “Popeye—Skippy— 
Maggie and Jiggs"—Read them 

all, in the .Sunday OMAHA BEE- 
NEWS. Subscribe TODAY! thru 

this office. 28tf 
■ ■■■—>■■ ■ r, ■TrTH—- 

I HAVE enstem money to loan on 

farms and ranches. I also loan 

money on city property.—R. H. 

Parker, O’Neill, Nebr. 2tf 

t 
-- 

WANTED TO BUY 

I HAVE a cash buyer for a strictly 
modern resiflened.-—R. H. Parker. 

,: 38tf 

1 WOULD buy some baled hay. I 

buy and sell baled hay.—R. H. 

Parker. O'Neill. Nebr. 37tf 

WHEN you have butcher stuff, 
either hogs or cattle for sale, see 
Barnhart’s Market. 48-tf 

FOR SALE 

SMALL metal turning lathe with 

chuck; and part of ’30 Ford.—Vic 
Halva Shop. _38-lp 
DINING room suite and 2 beds.— 
Mrs. M. R. Sullivan.38-tf 

ONE Minnesota sewing machine, 
and a Coleman Install}; flas range. 
Dr. J. L. Sherbahn, 38-1 

GENERATORS exch. $2.7&; wash- 
ing machine motors and sweepers 
repaired and exchanged. — Vic 
Halva Shop 38-4p 
. ■' "■■■ -- 

BABY chicks from.purebred free 

range flocks. Custom hatching. 
Order early.—Atkinson Hatchery, 
Atkinson, Nebr. 37tf 

THREE red sows and a red hour.— 
Fred E. Nielson, O’Neill. 36-lp 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 
RANCH LOANS 

I Am Now Making Loans 
JOHN L. QU1G 

I Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN 
Chiropractor 
Phone 147 

* Half Mock South of the Ford 

t Garage—West Side of Street 

Diamond—Watches—Jewelcry 

Expert Watch Repairing 

O. M. Herre—Jeweler 
In Reardon Drug Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M. D. 

Phone, Office 28 

O’Neill :: Nebraska 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Classen Correctly Fitted 

Rpsidenee Phone 22.1 

RED CROSS RELIEF FORCES ACTIVE IN TEN STATES 
------- --— ..."T 

Photo 

Iiilri nnlio'i"! V< ii s Fhutns 

Left: Red Cross Chairman, Cary T. Grayson, leaves White House 

after conferring with President Roosevelt on flood relief. Right: Red 

Cross supply station at Cincinnati rushes blankets and bedding to 

flood sufferers. 

With 800 nurses and 300 trained 

disaster workers in the field the 

American Red Cross is easing the 

plight of flood sufferers in 10 inun- 
dated state* in the Ohio and Missis- 

sippi Valleys. The Red Cross re- 

ports that 826,000 persons have 

been driven from their homes and 

need urgent assistance. Admiral 

Grayson, chairman of the Red 

Cross, has been appointed by Presi- 

dent Roosevelt to coordinate all re- 

lief effort and has instructed Red 

Cross Chapters and personnel to 

Spare no expense in meeting needs. 
Contributing $1,000,000 from its 

disaster reserve and asking the 

public to contribute without delay 
to a $11,000,000 relief fund, the 

Red Cross is concentrating on al- 

laying the acute health situation. 

Red Cross nurses and doctors work 

feverishly, immunization centers 

have been set up, refugee camps 
established to minimize the dang- 
ers of exposure, food, clothing and 

bedding rushed to key points. More 
than 39 Red cross emergency hos- 

pitals have been established to pre- 
vent epidemic and treat sickness, 
and serums and anti-toxins have 

been sped to points where the sit- 
uation is grave. 

You art* required to answer said 
petition on or before the 22iul day 
of February, 1937, otherwise a de- 
cree will be entered against you. 

MILDRED E. ROCHE. 
Plaintiff. 

By Julius D. Cronin, 
35-4 Her Attorney. 

(First publication Jan. 28, 1937.) 
NOTICE OF FINAL 
SETTLEMENT 
Estate No. 2532 

In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska. January 21, 
1937. 

In the matter of the Estate of 

Angoline Chapman, Deceased. 
All persons interested in said 

estate are hereby notified that the 
Administrator of said estate has 
filed in said court his final report 
and a petition for final settlement 
and distribution of the residue of 
said estate; and that said report 
and petition will be heard Febru- 

ary 18, 1937, at 10 o’clock A. M., 
at the County Court Room in 

O’Neill, Nebraska, when all persons 
interested may appear and be heard 
concerning said final report and the 
distribution of said estate. 

C. J MALONE, 
County Judge. 

[County Court Seal] 37-3 

(First publication Feb. 4, 1037.) 
NOTICE OF FINAL 
SETTLEMENT 
Estate No. 2511 

In the County Court of Holt 
county, Nebraska, February 3, 
1937. 

It! the matter of the Estate of 
Lizzie Gatz, Deceased. 

All persons interested in said 
estate are hereby notified that the 
Executor of said estate has filed 
in said court his final report and a 
petition for final settlement and 
distribution of the residue of said 
estate; and that said report and 
petition will be heard February 24, 
1987, at 10 o’clock A. M. at the 
County Court Koom in O’Neill, Ne- 
braska when all persons interested 
may appear and be heard concern- 
ing said final report and the distri- 
bution of said estate. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

[County Court Seal] 38-3 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

(First publication Feb. 4, 1937.) 
SHERIFF’S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by- 
virtue of an Order of Sa(e issued 
to me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, 
in an action pending in said Court 
wherein The Conservative Savings 
it Loan Association, Omaha, Ne- 
braska, is plaintiff and George P. 
Coliuun and others, (this being case 
No. 13059) arc defendants, 1 will 
sell to the highest bidder for cash 
at the front door of the court house 
in O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 8th 
day of March, 1937, at 10 o’clock j 
A. M., the following described | 
premises in Holt county, Nebraska:) 

South half of the south half of 
the southeast quarter of sec- 
tion 24, township 28 north, 
range 11 west of the 6th P. M., 

to satisfy the sum of $2,679.64 
found due plaintiff, and also the 
sum of $5,520.00, found due Cross- 
Petitioner, Glenn Young, and inter- 
est thereon and $34.95 costs of suit 
and accruing costs. 

Dated this 1st day of February', 
1937. 

PETER W. DUFFY, 
Sheriff of Holt County, 

38-5 Nebraska. 

(First publication Feb. 4, 1937.) 
SHERIFF’S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued 

1 
to me by the Clerk of the District 

I 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 
wherein Home Owners Loan Cor- 
poration, a corporation duly organ- 
ized and existing under and by 
virtue of the laws of the United 
States, with its principal place of 
business located in the City of 

Washington, District of Columbia, 
is plaintiff and George A. McNally, 
unmarried, and others, (this being 
case No. 13204) are defendants, 
I will sell to the highest bidder for 
cash at the front door of the court 
house in O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 
8th day of March, 1937, at 10 
o’clock A. M., the following de- 
scribed premises in Holt county, 
Nebraska: 
The west half of Lot five and 
all of Lot six in Block twelve 
in the Original Town of 

O’Neill, Holt county, Nebraska, 
to satisfy the sum of $1,310.93 
found due plaintiff and interest 
thereon and $44.03 costs of suit 
and accruing costs. 

Dated this 2nd day of February, 
1937. 

PETER W. DUFFY, 
Sheriff of Holt County, 

38-5 Nebraska. 

INMAN TOWNSHIP 
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 

YEAR 1930 
Receipts: 
Balance on hand 
Jan. 7, 1986 . $ 50.98 

Received from County 
Treasurer 1,306.00 

$1,356.98 
Disbursements: 
Warrants and Interest 

Paid $1,217.50 

Balance Jan. 7, 1937 $ 139.48 

John Walmer interest on 
warrants $112.48 

The Frontier, printing 11.90 
John Young, road work 2.50 
W. C. Kelley, road work 3.75 
H. McGraw, board service 2.50 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.00 
Joe Bittner, road work 2.00 
Paul Bittner, road work 9.00 
Geo. Bittner, road work _ 2.00 
Stuart Hartigan, road work 4.00 
Manual Crosser, road work 2.00 
Elmer Crosser, road work 4.00 
Vera Butler, road work 2.00 
J. B. Fraka, road work 3.20 
Ralph Britteli, road work 6.60 
Harry Applebee, road work 4.80 
Dan Sholes, road work 4.80 
F. E. Keyes, road work 2.75 
Kemp Hopkins, road work 2.50 
Fred Moore, road work 3.75 
Erman Keyes, road work 2.25 

Ralph Sholes, road work 5.00, 
Finkbine Bros., lumber 7.80 
John Sabotka, road work 3.85 
Jim Sholes, road work . 7.50 
Elmer Killinger, road work 8.25 
Marvin Young, road w'ork 7.50 
Eraman Keyes, road work 7.50 
Ted Kelly, road work 10.00 
Bill Jensen, road work 10.00 
W. E. Kelley, road work 12.60 
Cecil Keyes, road work 10.00 
Ted Hopkins, road work 1.00 
H. J. Ilarte, board service 14.50 
A. G. Clark, board service 5.00 
I. L. Watson, bonds 10.00 
Paul Bittner, road work 39.60 

Ralph Moore, road work 16.50 
James Kelley, load work 29.55 
Walter Hopkins, road work 24.05 
W. E. Kelley, road work 39.16 
James Coventry, road work 31.00 
Stuart Hartigan, road work 4.50 
George Colman, road work 2.50 
Dave Morsback, road work 2.00 
Jim Hopkins, road work ... 4.00 
Jim Cronk, road work 3.75 
Ted Hopkins, road work 4.00 
Chas. Stark, road work 2.50 

Daney Lines, road work 4.00 
Geo. Sabotka, road work 2.60 
Frank Colman, road work 4.00 
P. D. Hartigan, road work 2.60 
Art Tomlinson, road work 4.50 
H. McGraw, board service 2.00 
H. J. Ilarte, board service 5.75 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.00 
Paul Bittner, road work 22.40 
Elmer Killinger, road work 6.00 
I. L. Watson, bond interest 6.90 
Chas. Stark, road work — 7.50 

Beryl Conger, road work 5.50 
W. C. Kelley, road work 34.50 
Walter Hopkins, road work 7.50 
Jim Kittey, road work 8.00 
John Sabotka. roud work 8.20 
Finkbine Bros., road work 

’ 
4.88 

Walter Hopkins, road work 12.00 
Frank Sabotka, road work 16.00 

• 

Leo Mossman, road work 8.50 
Elmer Grosser,road work 10.00 
Otto Retka, road work 11.00 
Geo. Bittner, road work 5.50 
Joe Bittner, road work 1.50 
J. B. Fraka, road work 4.00 
Paul Bittner, road work 15.00 
Leo Mossman, road work 12.10 
James Kelley, road work 7.50 
W. E. Kelley, road work 19.50 
Tom Rotherham, road work 4.00 
Walter Hopkins, road work 18.50 
Wm. E. KeJley, road work 39.00 
Jerome Ruther, road work 1.20 
P. D. Hartigan, road work 14.00 
John Fiala, road work 6.00 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.00 
H. McGraw, hoard service 2.00 
H. J. Harte, board service 4.45 
Finkbine Bros., lumber 270.01 
Finkbine Bros., lumber 28.58 
Leo Mossman, road work 19.00 
W. E. Kelley, road work . 18.60 
W. E. Kelley, road work 45.60 
Art Tomlinson, road work 5.75 
Ted Hopkins, road work 4.50 
Ted Kelly, road work 11.25 
Paul Bittner, road work 6.60 
W. E. Kelley, road work 2.50 
Joe Bittner, road work 7.50 
II. McGraw, board service 2.00 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.00 
H. J. Harte, board service 9.15 
I’. D. Hartigan, road work 9.50 
ltd Hopkins, road work 13.00 
Fred Moore, road work. 18.00 
H. McGraw, board service 2.00 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.00 
H. J. Harte, board service 3.65 
Kenneth Coventry, road wk. 8.00 
W. E. Kelley, mad work 38.70 
Ted Kelley, road work 21.25 
A. N. Butler, rent 10.00 
Finkbine Bros., lumber 1.10 
A. G. Clark, board service 2.25 
H. J. Harte, board service 3.25 
II. McGraw, board service 2.00 

Total $1,428.40 
Registered Warrants 
Unpaid ...$ 342.84 

H. J. HARTE. 
Clerk. 

Editor Kelly was down from At- 
kinson last Friday. 

J^VERY time a dollar 
is wasted it means 

also a wasted man- 

wasted future—wasted 

opportunities. 

The 

O’NEILL NATIONAL 

BANK 
Capital. Surplus and This Rank Carries Ns 

Undivided Profits, Indebtedness of Officers 

$125,000.00 or Stockholders. 

MEMBER FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE 

CORPORATION 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
i Sunday school 10:00—Mr. C. E. 

Yantzi superintendent. 
Morning Worship 11:00—“The 

Common Exalted.” 

Evening Service 7:30—This is to 

be the concluding service of Young 

People’s week. Messages from the 

young people of other lands will 

be given. We invite you to the 

above services. 

H. D. Johnson, Pastor. 
_ 

NEW MARKET FOR 
NEBRASKA ALFALFA SEED 

A new market for Nebraska- 

grown alfalfa seed is indicated by 
recent activities of the Amtorg 

Trading Corporation in this region, 
according to the state department 
of agriculture and inspection. This 

corporation is buying large quan- 
tities of alfalfa seed for export to 

Russia and twelve samples of al- 

falfa seed were tested for them 

during the past week by the Seed 

Laboratory of the State Depart- 
i inent of Agriculture and Inspect- 
ion. 

They demand the very highest 

quality of seed and only fifty per 
cent of the samples tested met the 

requirements of thei representa- 
tives. They insisted that the ger- 
mination, including the hard seeds, 
should be 90%. or better, and 

would not accept lots that contain- 

ed noxious weeds. The samples 
accepted averaged over 99% pure 

| seed. 

BRIEFLY STATED 

Miss Agnes Griffien left last Sun- 

day night for Chicago where she 
will attend style shows and also 

purchase her spring stock of mer- 
chandise, so that the ladies in this 
section of the state can secure the 

latest styles and fashions. She is 

expected to return home Friday or 
Saturday. 

H. E. Coyne and daughter, Miss 
Veronica, went to Omaha Tuesday 
morning. Miss Veronica returned 

home Wednesday night while Mr. 
Coyne remained to attend the 

State Hardware Dealers conven- 

tion, which is being held in that 

city this week. He expects to re- 

turn home Friday night. 

The U. S. Civil Service commis- 
sion has announced an examination 

for operator, traction grader; truck 

driver, heavy duty; operator of 

tractor, crawler type. Salary $3.33 
per day when employed. For in- 

formation in regard to the require- 
ments and the character of the 

examination and for application 
blanks, apply to secretary, board 

of U. S. civil service examiners at 

O’Neill, Nebr. 

W. H. Barnhart is remodeling 
the inside of his market and in- 

stalling a smoke house so that he 
can smoke his own meats. He also 

contemplates erecting a slaughter 
house down near the river, as he 
butchers most of his own meat. 

Barney figures that by butchering 
his own stuff here he can save the 

freight on the cattle to Omaha 
and the express on the dressed meat 
back here, thus enabling him to sell 
to the consumer at a lower price 
than he could otherwise. 

E. J. Schemwell of Omaha, who 
has been in this city the past two 
months has decided to make his 
future home here and is on the 

market as a buyer of livestock,] 
horses, cattle and hogs. He is now 

preparing to lease some ground 
south of the Northwestern tracks 
and in company with W. H. Barn- 
hart will erect yards for his live- 
stock. Mr. Schemwell has been 

engaged in the livestock business 
all his life and he thinks there 
is a splendid opening here for that 
line of business. He will make his 

headquarters at Barnhart’s market. 

What to two small boys was 

evidently a lot of fun might have 
turned into tragedy had a careless 
motorist happened along. A boy 
about eight or nine years old was 
observed the other day at noon 

[pushing a long slim cardboard car- 
ton down the road as he would a 

sled. On passing the boy and 

looking back it was observed that 

another boy was inside the carton. 

Some one driving a car, and in a 

hurry might have thought the car- 
ton empty and if the boy pushing 
it moved out of the way, hit the box 

seriously injuring or killing the lad 
inside. Boys that small could hard- 

ly be expected to realize the danger 
and when driving home while 

school children are on the streets 

it might be well to remember that 
it would be better to get up to the 
dinner table a minute later than 
run the risk of hurting or killing 
a child on the way. 

YOU CAN TELEPHONE 
FOR LESS ON SUNDAY 

Lowest rates on Ix»ng Distance 

Telephone calls are in effect ALL 
DAY SUNDAY...as well as Every 
Night from 7 p. m. to 4:30 a. m. 

NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
/ 

BARNHART’S 
We Deliver Phone 364 

MEAT DEPARTMENT 

“Our Week-end Special” 
1-Lb. LIVER and 3-Lbs. ONIONS .25c 

MEATY SOUP BONES, 3-lbs. 20c 

HEADQUARTERS FOR NORTHERN 
FRESH FISH 

PICKEREL, per lb..,.15c 
PIKE, per lb..._.20c 
SALMON, per lb. ...-.:.-.25c 
HERRING, 2-lbs... 25c 

HALIBUT, per lb.. 25c 

SABLE FISH, per lb. 20c 

“Kraft’s” and “Borden’s” Fancy Cheese 

POTATOES 

Red Triumph, No. 1, per 100-lb. bag.. $3.35 
Red Triumph, commercial, 100-lb. bag... 2.85 
Idaho Russetts, large size, 100-lb. bag. 3.50 
Idaho Russetts, small size, 100-lb. bag. 2.90 
Red Triumph, No. 1, per peck ._...55c 
Red Triumph, commercial, per peck ......45c 

FRUITS 

ROMAN BEAUTY APPLES, per bu. box $2.00 
WINESAP APPLES, per bu. box .... 2.25 
TEXAS GRAPE FRUIT, per doz...29c 
LEMONS, 3 for__—.10c 

GROCERIES 

“Yum Yum” PANCAKE FLOUR, 3-lb bag.17c 
Armour’s PORK & HOMINY, 2l/o can .10c 

This is the best buy of the season! 
LIGHTHOUSE CLEANSER, 3 for ..10c 
HEINZ STRAINED BABY FOODS .. 10c 
BLACK PEPPER, per lb. ..... 25c 
CINNAMON, Mi-lb____25c 
“Aunt Jemima” PANCAKE FLOUR ..... 34c 

“Quaker” Milk Macaroni and Spaghetti_10c 
Inquire how to get a $2.00 Aluminum Cooker 

with the tops of 3 of these packages. 
“Pride of the Rockies” and “Leader” Flour 

■ 

Get our Price on Beef by the Quarter and 
Hogs by the Half. 
WE BUY HIDES 

----- 

_ 


